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Enclosure: A press release dated November 7, 2016, regarding the share buy-back transactions.
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Istanbul, November 7, 2016

Announcement Regarding the Share Buy-back Transactions

Subject: Statement made pursuant to Communique II-15.1 of the Capital Markets Board

Within the scope of our Board of Directors’ share buy-back decision on July 27, 2016, our company purchased a total
of 310,000 shares at a price range of TRY 9.49 – 9.65 totaling TRY 2,973,741 on November 4, 2016. With this
transaction, our ratio of shares in company capital have reached 0.125%.

The details of the transaction are listed below.

Transaction
Date

Type of
Transaction

Nominal
Value of
Shares
Subject to
Transaction
(TRY)

Transaction
Price (TRY
/ Unit)

Transaction
Value
(TRY)

Nominal
Value of
Shares
Owned
Before
Transaction
(TRY)

Ratio of
Shares
Owned in
Company
Capital
Before
Transaction
(TRY)

Nominal
Value of
Shares
Owned After
Transaction
(TRY)

Ratio of
Shares
Owned in
Company
Capital After
Transaction
(TRY)

04.11.2016 Buy 20,000 9.49 189,800 2,433,172 0.111% 2,453,172 0.112%
04.11.2016 Buy 40,000 9.55 382,000 2,453,172 0.112% 2,493,172 0.113%
04.11.2016 Buy 31,649 9.56 302,564 2,493,172 0.113% 2,524,821 0.115%
04.11.2016 Buy 20,000 9.57 191,400 2,524,821 0.115% 2,544,821 0.116%
04.11.2016 Buy 42,192 9.58 404,199 2,544,821 0.116% 2,587,013 0.118%
04.11.2016 Buy 10,000 9.59 95,900 2,587,013 0.118% 2,597,013 0.118%
04.11.2016 Buy 10,000 9.60 96,000 2,597,013 0.118% 2,607,013 0.119%
04.11.2016 Buy 10,000 9.61 96,100 2,607,013 0.119% 2,617,013 0.119%
04.11.2016 Buy 20,000 9.62 192,400 2,617,013 0.119% 2,637,013 0.120%
04.11.2016 Buy 27,874 9.63 268,427 2,637,013 0.120% 2,664,887 0.121%
04.11.2016 Buy 50,000 9.64 482,000 2,664,887 0.121% 2,714,887 0.123%
04.11.2016 Buy 28,285 9.65 272,950 2,714,887 0.123% 2,743,172 0.125%

For more information:
Turkcell Investor Relations
investor.relations@turkcell.com.tr
Tel: + 90 212 313 1888
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SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Turkcell Iletisim Hizmetleri A.S. has duly
caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

TURKCELL ILETISIM
HIZMETLERI A.S.

Date:  November 7, 2016 By: /s/Bedriye Hande Erel
Name:  Bedriye Hande Erel
Title:    Financial
Controlling Director

TURKCELL
ILETISIM
HIZMETLERI A.S.

Date:  November 7, 2016 By: /s/Bulent Aksu
Name:  Bulent Aksu
Title:    Finance –
Executive Vice
President
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